Click Relander,
3701 Commonwealth,
Yakima,Wash. 98501

april 13,1367
Mr. Willard Briti,personnel,

Public Utility Listriet of Grant County,
Box 878, Eplrata,Wash., 98823

Dear Willard:

Pursuant to cur telephore conversstion, I am enclosing a certified
copy pertaining to tie death or H.rry Wyena, until the date of his death,
4/11/67, «n employe of the Grant County PUD. Dr. Andrew Braff, Yakima County
coroner who investigated told me he noted "woind aprnarently self 1nflicted"
but cases like these could be open to discussion. He said there was no suicide
note and nothing Iin his investigation cenclusive that it was suilcide.

also, pursuant to our conversation, the check covering insurarnce, wade out
to the surviving wife,Mrs. Naney Wyena 1s to be delivered in Yakima so she
can convert it and pay obligations she has incurred in connectior with the
funeral.

~As an alternative, if it would better sult the PUL schedule, I could come
to the off'ice in Ephrata during banking hours and this could be attended to
at Ephrata. I will have receipts which I have "vouched" for. If I come to
Ephrata I would need a day's notice, perhaps two, since we are working rather
short handed at this time due to illness. Adaitionally, I have an appointment
in Tacoms to keep Friday, May 5. Whatever you decide upon I beliewe one
person from the PUL, lrs. Wyena, of coursc and some of her relatives and
myself should be present, and the check produced at the hank., I say this
because little sums ircurred in Vanapur expenses I norgally absorb and they
are somevhat accustomed to this, Sometimes they do not realize what a larger

sum entails,especially under emotional strain. lhey are out now, purchasing,
and until completed, they or I do not know the total.

Thank you and my PUD frienés for their help, and le t me know in any

Sincerely

other way I can assist. PRI L o e e



Click ‘elander

370L Commonwezlth,

Yaximra,wash.98901
Suniyside Branch, Er
0ld Natioral Bank of l,shington,

cunnyside,vWashington, 9894k
Consumer Credit Dent.

Dear Sir.
Enclcsed, your billing under scstal date of May, 1,1967,

for rnotive of payment of $15 a a charges of v15.75 inciuding overdue
sum of .75 cents, for payuwent in account of c¢le late Barry Wyena, iox
235, Peverly,Washington.

I ai enclesing a certilied copy of the death certificate of the late
Larry Wyena, prope.ly docurented, showirg his degpth documented by
the coroner of Yakina Cow ty or opril & 12 (11), 19€7.

In oxder that Yis wicoew rey be satisried that this cleim is properly
taken care of, wi . yo. please advise me of the awrount vel @ue on
the refrigerator, which , as I understand from a nessage relayed by
a “akina banker, is cored for by a consumer insurance policy. She wixhes
to know the amcunt unpgaid thal this pclicy care for.

If there is any reason that thils g liey does not care for ity please
sdvise me so [ may impart this iaformation to jrs. Wyena, and , as
necessary, inspect the records on tais consumer account.

I am sorry, Mrs. Wyena wishes to tell you, that tanis matter is
delinguent. vhe hzs given your noticeimmediate atte.tion.

Most sincerely,
Click ®elander

3701 Com onwealth,
Yakima,Wash,98901



	REO-004-03-007
	REO-004-03-010



